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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 
9 am – Hours 
9:30 am –  
Divine Liturgy 

Coffee Hour 

Sunday School 

Adult Ed 
 

2 
 

3 
  

4 
 
 
 
 
 

5 
 

 

6 
 

 

 

7 
 
 
 

 

5:00pm –Vespers 
General Confession 

8 
Nativity of 

Theotokos 
9 am – Hours 
9:30 am –  
Divine Liturgy 

Coffee Hour 

Sunday School 

Adult Ed 

 

9 

11am Diocesan 

Council Mtg @ 

Bronxville  

 

4pm Deans Mtg 

 

10 

   

11 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 
 

 

 

 

 

 

6 pm - Parish 

Council Meeting 

13 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6:00 pm –
Vespers 

14 
Exaltation of the 

Holy Cross 

9:30 am – Divine 

Liturgy 

 
 
5:00pm –Vespers 

15 
9 am – Hours 
9:30 am –  
Divine Liturgy 

Coffee Hour 

Sunday School 

Adult Ed 

 

16 

 

17 
 

18 
 

 

 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5:00pm –Vespers 

22 
9 am – Hours 
9:30 am –  
Divine Liturgy 

Coffee Hour 

Sunday School 

Adult Ed 

 

 

23 

 

24 

 

 

25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26 
  

27 

 

 

 

 

 

 

28 
 

 

 

 

 

 
5:00pm –Vespers 

29 
9 am – Hours 
9:30 am –  
Divine Liturgy 
Coffee Hour 

Sunday School 

Adult Ed 

 

30 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

DIOCESAN CLERGY 

CONFERENCE IN 

WAPPENGER FALLS 

As the Precious and Life-Giving Cross is lifted up in our midst 

on this Feast of its Universal Exaltation, we are led to 

contemplate the great offering that was made by our Lord 

Jesus Christ for our salvation. On this Cross He died for all, so 

we might live for Him. 

PIEROGI WORKSOPS - We are starting our workshops this month in preparation for the 

Christmas bake sale to be held on Saturday Dec 14th. The workshops will be starting on 

Tuesday, September 17th and will run the following Tuesdays – 9/24, October 1, 8, 15, 22, and 

29th. Other dates will be added as needed. Potato scoopers start at 4:00 pm. Pinchers start at 

4:30 pm. We usually are out by 7:00-7:30 pm, depending on cleanup. If you are unable to come 

help pinch, etc. – we can always use a hand cleaning up! Please contact Sue Watson @ 607-725-

2727 or Marie/Dave Williams @ 607-754-8995 with any questions or to sign up. 


